PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MicroConnect LLC	10/28/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Protimus Technologies LLC	
Street Address:	1101 Pennsylvania Avenue N.W.	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20004	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12749041	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (267)880-1721

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 267-880-1720

Email: emcginty@techpats.com

Correspondent Name: Carlineo, Spicer & Kee, LLC

Address Line 1: 2003 S. Easton Road

Address Line 2: Suite 208

Address Line 4: Doylestown, PENNSYLVANIA 18901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PRO-003-3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elizabeth McGinty

Total Attachments: 2

source=PRO-003-3_PRO_ASSIGN#page1.tif source=PRO-003-3_PRO_ASSIGN#page2.tif

__CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 024176 FRAME: 0856

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment Agreement ("Assignment") is by and between MicroConnect LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of the State of Illinois and having a primary place of business at 1550 N. Lake Shore Drive, Suite 16C, Chicago, IL 60610 ("Assignor") and Protimus Technologies LLC, a limited liability company having a place of business at 1101 Pennsylvania Avenue N.W., Washington, DC 20004 ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee, its designees, successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed in Appendix A to this Assignment, and any other patents, reissues and extensions, whether in the form of continuation or divisional applications or otherwise, that may be granted or issued thereon, and all proceeds therefrom (including all license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), and any and all causes of action (excepting claims against the United States of America) for past, present, and future infringement of any of the foregoing, including the right to collect royalties or damages for any such infringement and the right to sue on any such causes of action, for their own use and benefit and the use and benefit of their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, each and every of the foregoing rights, titles, and interests herein assigned to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have each caused this Assignment to be duly executed in its name and behalf by its designated officer, director or agent, whose name and title appear below.

Assignor:

MicroConnect LLC

Assignee:

Protimus Technologies LLC

Alan R. Loudermilk Founding Partner

Date: October 28, 2007

KIM O'BRYANT AUTHURIZED AGENT

Date: OCTUBER 30, 2007

PATENT REEL: 024176 FRAME: 0857

APPENDIX A MicroConnect Patents

<u> </u>	AP. C. N. I			1
Country	Application Number	Date Filed	Patent	Issue Date
			Number	
US	09/309,275	May 11, 1999	6,434,696	Aug. 13, 2002
US	10/918,293	Aug. 12, 2004		
	(Reissue of			
	6,434,696)			
US	09/653,581	Aug. 31, 2000	6,470,290	Oct. 22, 2002
US	10/972,112	Oct. 22, 2004	gard spirit spirit spirit	
	(Reissue of			
	6,470,290)			
US	09/850,059	May 8, 2001	7,131,016	Oct. 31, 2006
US	11/589,280	Oct. 30, 2006		
	(CA of 09/850,059)	·		
US	09/930,447	Aug. 16, 2001	6,804,630	Oct. 12, 2004
US	10/879,091	June 30,	7,010,466	March 7,
	(CA of 09/930,447)	2004		2006
US	11/240,634	Oct. 3, 2005		
	(CA of 10/879,091)			
US	11/410,834	Apr. 26, 2006		
	(CA of 11/240,634)	:		
Korea	98-17715	May 11, 1998	0283243	Dec. 6, 2000
Korea	99-36550	Aug. 31, 1999	0540083	Dec.23, 2005
Korea	99-36706	Aug. 31, 1999	0427182	April.2, 2004
Korea	00-25787	May.15, 2000	0361340	Nov. 4, 2002
Korea	00-50037	Aug.28, 2000	NOA	

RECORDED: 04/01/2010

PATENT REEL: 024176 FRAME: 0858